Fleadh Cheoil Chontae Lú 2024 Entry Form



Entries to be submitted on this form to local Comhaltas Branch Rúnaí (Secretary), to reach the County Rúnaí, not later than six weeks prior to the first day of Fleadh Competitions

Comórtas No.	Aois Ghrúpa (Age Group)
Comórtas No. Comórtas No. Comórtas No. Comórtas No. Comórtas No.	Aois Ghrúpa (Age Group) Aois Ghrúpa (Age Group)
	Aois Ghrúpa (Age Group)
	Aois Ghrúpa (Age Group)
	Comórtas No.
*Tionlacan-Accompaniment: (Please na	name your instrument:ame your instrument):en in their Original form (Irish). Other names should also be given as original, please.
Ainm / Name:	
D.O.B. (if U18)	Email:
Seoladh/ Address:	
Craobh (Branch)	Phone
Duet and Trio: (Please name the combi	nation of instruments and competitor)
Fee(s) of € enclosed. N membership fee if not already paid).	o refunds. See accompanying Page 2 (Include Comhaltas
	Branch of Comhaltas.
(Branch ID. No., where applicable	
Síniú / Signature:	
Competitor's signature / appropriate add	ult

Competitor's signature/ appropriate adult.

I agree to comply with Rialacha Fleadhanna Ceoil. Refer to Rialacha Fleadhanna Ceoil for Residency/Eligibility, Competitions/Comórtais No., Age Groups etc.

In signing this form it is understood that photographs taken at County Fleadhanna may be used in local media, Comhaltas web site and social media.

GDPR Statement

In providing the above information competitors agree to their names and branches appearing on Fleadh programmes which will be distributed to provincial and county secretaries and also for inclusion on adjudication sheets. This information is used for administration purposes and will not be distributed to third parties. It will be destroyed after completion of the All Ireland Fleadh within the year of entry.

Fleadh Cheoil Chontae Lú 2024 Entry Form



CCÉ Dhún Dealgan Entries, i nGaeilge if possible, shall be submitted to the CCÉ Dhún Dealgan Branch Runaí/Branch Secretary by 27th March 2024.

The CCÉ Rúnai/Branch Secretary shall submit these entries to the County Secretary/Rúnai Chontae by 7th April 2024. Late entries shall not be accepted after the closing date.

Fleadh Cheoil competitions are open to non-members of CCÉ, entries to be sent with the appropriate fee directly to the County Secretary to arrive not later than six weeks prior to the Fleadh Cheoil.

Competitors may not enter in the name of their teachers or in the name of any other organization other than a Comhaltas Branch unit. Non-members of CCÉ should enter their names and home address.

Competitions will be held for Under 9 age group in whistle and fiddle. Competitors will play one tune only and will not progress from this competition. If a competitor wishes to have the opportunity to progress to Fleadh Laighean they will need to be entered into Under 12 competitions in the relevant instrument(s).

Fleadh Entry Fees:

U-18 = €2; O-18 = €4 - for CCÉ Members, per person, per competition, in Solo, Duet & Trio

Non - Members = €10 & €20 (U- 18/0-18) per person, per competition in solo, duet or trio.)

In duet and trio competitions, the appropriate competition entry fee for both CCÉ member and for non-member shall apply.

All Bands are €15 each and Grúpai Ceoil €20 each.

CCÉ membership is €6 for U-18; €12 first senior O-18: €8 second senior in same family. Family: €20

Rince Céilí / Rince Seit: Please see appropriate entry forms and corresponding fees.

At Provincial Fleadhanna and Fleadh Cheoil na hÉireann, competitors do not have to pay entry fees, but must purchase the Official Badge/wristband to gain admission to the competition venue(s).